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LISTADO DEFINITIVO DE ASPIRANTES ADMITIDOS A LA PRUEBA DE ACCESO

NINS  APELLIDO1
3256 ABARCA
3950 ACOSTA
4013 ACOSTA
3856 ADAN

3247 AGUDO
3954 AGUSTIN
3800 ALAMEDA
3879 ALARCON
3908 ALCAZAR
3158 ALCOLEA
3654 ALCONADA
3904 ALONSO
3185 ALONSO
3197 ALVAREZ
3895 ALVAREZ
3258 AMARILLAS
3885 AMARIUCAI
3915 ANDRADA
3154  ANGEL
3117 ANIORTE
3957 ARANDA
4014 ARBABAN GHAFOURI
3510 ARBOLEDA
3720 ARDERIUS
3183 ARNANZ
3320 ARNANZ

3840 ARROYO

3385 ASTORGA
4032 BACARIZA
4033 BALLESTER
3943 BALLESTEROS
3661 BALLESTEROS
3227  BANON

3126 BARBA

4003 BARCHINO
3296 BARCOS

3201 BARROSO
3393 BELLO

3137 BELOQUI

3962 BENKADDOUR
3902 BERMEJO
4007 BLANCO

3496 BLASCO

3905 BOADA
3358 BOLANOS

4022 BRIZUELA

2015/2016

APELLIDO2
MAHIQUES
GUANOPATIN
SZNAJDERMAN
DE LA VARA
LOPEZ
VALDERRAMA
OLIVO
MARTIN
SANCHEZ
PUERTA
FRAILE
MARTIN
VIDAL

LOPEZ
REMON

RUFO

ORREGO
RAYO
GOMEZ
ELVIRA

RAMIREZ
GARCIA
GARRIGOS
LLUCH

PEREZ
SANCHEZ
ROYO-VILLANOVA
PILA
FERNANDEZ
MARTIN
CARRAMOLINO
GARCIA

MARIN
SEGURA
CODES

MORA
BLANCO

EL GAGU
SANZ

GARCIA
HERRANZ

SANDIN
PROANO

REDONDO

NOMBRE
CARIDAD
EDGAR DANIEL
LETICIASOL
ALEJANDRO
LORENA

ANA

ANA IRIS

ADAM MANUEL
MARTA LUCIA
ALEJANDRO
SARA

IVAN

LUCIA

NATALIA
DANAE

ELISA

RALUCA ANA MARIA
ELICENA DE LOS ANGELES
MARTA

LUCIA

LORENA

AMIR ARSALAN
ROCIO
SANTIAGO
DIEGO

ALVARO

BEATRIZ
MARINA
PATRICIA
SARA

JAVIER
CARLA
NATALIA
CRISTINA
DANIEL JAVIER
CARMEN
ALEJANDRO
AFRICA
LAURA

IJLAS

DIEGO

CELIA

EMILIO
SANDRA
SAUL

INES



NINS
3824
3655
3222
3990
3891
3971
3810
3569
4034
3804
3314
3308
3232
3133
3339
4044
3213
4019
3147
3135
3429
3124
3934
3217
3966
3233
4027
3881
3265
3913
3799
3718
3959
3179
3947
3194
3549
3802
3309
3584
3534
4035
3630
3148
3936
3174
3504
3894
3689
3546
3639
4018
3128
4029
3369
3999

APELLIDOa
BRU
BURGOS
CALCASOLA

CALVO
CALVO
CALVO
CAMARA
CAMPOS

CANADAS
CANO
CARINO
CARMONA
CASANOVA
CASAS
CASERO

CASTANO
CASTANO
CATENA
CEBALLOS
CERVANTES
CHAMORRO
CHAVES
CHAVEZ
CHEN
CHICOTE
CHUMPITAZ

CLAVELL
COBO
COBO
COCA
CODEJON
CONEJO
CONTRERAS
CORCHADO
CORDERO
CORT
COTARELO
CRESPO
CRUZADO

DAVALOS
DE LOZAR
DE LUCAS
DE MIGUEL
DE ORO

DEL VALLE
DELGADO
DIAZ

DIAZ

DIAZ

DIAZ

DIAZ

DIAZ

DIAZ
DIMITROV
DOMENE
DOMINGUEZ

APELLIDO2
APARICIO
GARCIA
CAMPS

HERRERO
MARTINEZ
ROMERO
LEZMI
MANSO

MONTES
ALVAREZ
MAILLO
OSORIO
ARENILLAS
ENCABO
MONGE

CASTRO
MORENO

MATEQOS
MUNOZ
UCETA
PRIETO
PEREIRO

AYUSO
ANAPAN

REDO
JIMENEZ
SAYAGO
MENCHERO
PORRES
ARAGONES
VARGAS

CORROCHANO

BLANCO
LORENTE
ESTEVEZ
ONATE
ENCISO

PRIETO
MORENO
GOMEZ
LOPEZ
GIL

FERNANDEZ
SACRISTAN
AMARO
BARREIRO

DEL RIO
FERNANDEZ
MOLERO
ROMAN
UTRILLA
PETROV
SANJUAN
NAHARRO

NOMBRE
BELEN
TERESA
TERESA MARIA

ANDREA
SILVIA
PATRICIA
JONATHAN
ANA

MARIA NAZARET
ANA

NEREA
KATHERINE
MARIA

EVA

GABRIELA

ANA MARIA
LAURA

INES

VICTOR

LETICIA CAROLINE
ENRIQUE
MARTA
NATALIA

WANG HAO
PAULA

DIANA PAULLET

GEMMA
SANDRO
ALEXIA
MARIA
LAURA
ANGELES
KEYLA
CRISTINA
ANDREA
RAFAEL
CARLOTA
PEDRO JOSE

ALEXANDRA DEL PILAR

MARIA
ADRIAN
RAQUEL
PAULA
ARIADNA

DANIEL
RUBEN
PAULA
HENAR

ARIADNA
RAQUEL
ANA
CAROLINA
DELIA
HRISTIYAN
ALBA
DELIA



NINS
3741
3248
3599
3326
3813
3967
3345
3924
3997
3846
3230
3988
3272
3535
4,002
3675
3923
3234
3978
3209
3143
3903
3883
4016
3674
3750
3218
3980
3958
3871
3656
3627
3528
3191
4041
3127
3538
3721
3914
3506
3696
3920
3910
3932
3612
3276
3186
3577
3139
3255
3706
4001
3268
4040
3122
3304

APELLIDOa
ECHARTE
ELOMBO
ENRIQUE
ENRIQUEZ
ESPADA
ESQUINAS
ESQUIVEL
ESTEBAN
ESTEVEZ

ETAYO
FANJUL
FELIPE
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
FERRERO
FLORES

FLORES
FOJ
FONSECA
FONT
GALAN
GALINDO
GARCIA
GARCIA
GARCIA

GARCIA
GARCIA
GARCIA
GARCIA
GARCIA
GARCIA

GARCIA DE MATEOS

GARCIA-BERMEJO
GARVIA
GEORGIEVA
GIL

GIL
GOMEZ
GOMEZ
GOMEZ
GOMEZ
GOMEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ

APELLIDO2
PASCUAL
PASCUAL
SERRANO
UTRERA
CORDOBES
SOLORZANO
HURTADO
PERONA
FERNANDEZ

LUCAS
BARCELONA
DOMINE
BANDERAS
COLLADO
GERMEIS
GUERRA
GUTIERREZ
HERNANDEZ
JIMENEZ
MORAL
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
ZAMBRANO
CALVO
ALVAREZ

VELASTEGUI
VAQUER
CASTELLANO
LEON
HIDALGO
ATIENZA
ARAGON
ARECES
BERMEJO

CARRIL
DIAZ

DIAZ
FERNANDEZ
HERRANZ
TIMMS
MUNOZ
CANTARERO
VEGA

PEREIRA
TORRES
ARROYO
CORTES
DIEZ
FERNANDEZ
PALACIOS
BLANCO
COLLADO
CRUZ

DE ALBA
DE MIGUEL

NOMBRE
MARIA JULIA
YANNICK
LAURA
JAVIER
ALBA MARIA
SARA MARIA
IRENE
JOAQUIN
MONICA

GUILLERMO
PALOMA
ELENA
EDUARDO
MIGUEL ANGEL
ALBA
MARTA
LUIS

ANA
BEATRIZ
DAVID
MARIA
RICARDO
SARA
PALOMA
IRENE

SHASLING NAOMY
LAURA

GRACIELA
CARLOS JOAQUIN
CRISTINA

ELENA

PEDRO

BEGONA
AURORA

MARIA

IVAN
NATALIA

RITA

JAIME
CARLOTA
SONIA
GLORIA MARIA
MIGUEL
VIKTORIYA
MARTA

SARA

FATIMA
SERGIO
IGNACIO
ESTELA MARIA
MIGUEL
MARTA

ANA
ENCARNACION
SILVIA
MATEO



NINS
3199
3178
3238
4036
4011
3252
3189
3592
3366
3986
3989
3710
3301
3262
3983
4021
4012
3668
3884
3981
4039
3418
3261
3266
3994
3359
3848
3260
3141
3888
3874
3525
3165
3180
3956
3204
3240
3796
3211
3312
3188
4010
3153
3684
3469
3347
3357
3121
3948
3144
3328
3505
3270
3163
3181
3960
3286

APELLIDOa
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ

GONZALEZ DEL VALLE

GRAGERA
GRANDELA
GUIJARRO
GUIJARRO
GUTIERREZ
GUTIERREZ
GUZMAN
HEREDIA
HERNAEZ
HERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ
HERRANZ
HERVAS
HUAYLLANI
HURTADO
HURTADO
IBANEZ
IGLESIAS
IGLESIAS
IRAOLA
JENSDOTTIR
JEREZ
JIMENEZ
JIMENEZ
JIMENEZ
JUAN
JUAREZ
KOSVINTSEVA
LAISECA
LENDRINO
LESHCHYSHYN
LINEROS
LLADO
LLOPIS
LLORENTE
LOAYZA
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
LOPEZ-CEPERO

LOPEZ-ESCRIBANO

LORENZO
LORENZO
LOSADA
LUKNAR

APELLIDO2
PIGORINI
RODRIGUEZ
SANCHEZ
GARCIA
FERNANDEZ
AYORA
ESCOBAR
GOMEZ
PARADELA
PUENTES
LOPEZ
LUQUE
FUSTER
DEL BARRIO
MARTIN
MORENO - CID
VILLALON
BENEDICTO
LEDESMA
ENRIQUEZ
PORTELA
VAQUERIZO
GOMEZ
CORRALIZA
SANCHEZ
GARBAYO

RETUERTO
FERNANDEZ
GARCIA
RODRIGUEZ
GARCIA
ORTEGA
BEGISHEVA
ESPIZUA
DEL PESO

ORTEGA
RUFINO
HERNANDEZ
DE CARLI
GARCIA
DIAZ
FADRIQUE
LIANO
MARTINEZ
MORENO
MUINOS
REDONDO
RUIZ
TROCONIS
DIAZ
ABRIL

RODRIGUEZ
VADILLO
GIL

NOMBRE
MANUELA
PAULA
ROCIO
SARA
NOELIA
SARA
LAURA
MARIA
LAURA
ALEJANDRO
CRISTIAN
MIRIAM
CARLOTA
FELINA
BORJA
PAULA
DAYANSI
ALBA
MIGUEL ANGEL
JANNET
MARIA
IRENE
JONATHAN
ANDREA
SERGIO
NAIA

ADALHEIDUR KRISTBJORG

ALEJANDRO
EVA
ALBERTO
ANGEL
BLANCA
MICAELA
NATALIA
GARAZ|
ROCIO
NADIYA
ALVARO
JULIA

ANA MARIA
MARINA
MAGGIE
ALICIA
PAULA
NATALIA
IVAN
SARA
OSCAR
SUSANA
MAYA
JIMENA
LAURA
ALEJANDRO
JOSEFINA
AMANDA
JULIA

LUIS



NINS
3388
3237
3705
3229
3279
3522
3208
3480
3912
3511
3906
3157
3653
3977
3115
3177
3820
3264
3190
3887
3821
3184
3918
3288
3196
3771
3807
3873
4026
4015
3223
3164
3245
3332
3540
3495
3427
3935
3246
3985
3175
3972
3897
3291
3509
3187
3364
3699
3911
3302
3131
3319
3138
3878
3785
3955
3757

APELLIDOa
LUNA

LUQUE

MALDONADO

MARCOS
MARCOS
MARIAN
MARJALIZO
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MATEOS
MECHA
MELLO

MENDIZABAL

MERINO
MERINO
MESONERO
MIJARES
MINGO
MIRANDA
MOIR
MOLINA
MOLINA
MOLINA
MONERRIS
MONSECH

MONTEAGUDO

MORA
MORALES
MORALES
MORAN
MOREIRA
MORENO
MORENO
MORENO
MORENO
MORENO
MORENO
MORO
MOTA

APELLIDO2
FUENTES

GARCIA
GARCIA
GUTIERREZ
MARTIN
MOLINA
ALONSO
CURIEL
GAGO
GARCIA
LOPEZ
LOPEZ
MANZANEQUE
MAYORGA
SUAREZ
TORRES
TRILLO
VILA
BAQUERO
ENCINAS
LUCAS
MARTINEZ
MULA
PRIETO
PROVENCIO
REDONDO
RODRIGUEZ
SEDANO
MATEOS
DE SIMONE
GIL DE LA SERNA

ALVAREZ
JARAMILLO
ALBARRAN
SIMAL
CASTILLO
ALONSO
CABO
ESCOBAR
GONZALEZ
LOSADA
MORENO
TEMPRANO
TORRES
GONZALEZ
CUENCA
MARTIN
MARQUEZ
DELAHOZ
CUETOS
GONZALEZ
ORTIZ
RESINO
SAN FELIPE
VEGUEZ
MEDINA
HIDALGO

NOMBRE
ANGELICA MARIA

ALEJANDRA
SARA

PAULA
ESTELA

JUAN CAMILO
TERESA
CLAUDIA
CARMEN
PATRICIA
BEATRIZ
CLAUDIA
ESTHER
BELEN
AARON
JAVIER

SARA

TANIA

DIEGO
LAURA MIRIAM
EVA MARIA
SAMUEL

Ma MERCEDES
MIKAELA
LAURA
GONZALO
INES

DANIEL
DIEGO

BELEN
BELTRAN

LAURA

CLAUDIA JACKELINE

PATRICIA
GUILLERMO LUIS
MARCOS
ALBERTO LUIS

CRISTIAN ESTEBAN

ANA BELEN
LAURA
MARIA
ANDREA
SERGIO
CANDELA
EVA

AIDA
ROSA ANA
DANIEL
CESAR
VERONICA
ROCIO
MARIA
AARON
ADRIAN
CRISTINA
CRISTINA
ALBA



NINS
4005
3941
3228
3367
3882
3317
3221
3354
3803
3123
3909
3120
3664
3890
3250
3149
3130
3987
3707
3889
3564
3921
3759
4024
3423
4030
3226
3685
3134
3275
3805
3155
3219
3922
3428
3949
3202
3901
3274
3119
3216
4028
3919
3118
3160
3129
3595
3886
3315
3343
3797
3693
3215
3169
3214
3172

APELLIDOa

MUNDI

MUNOZ
MUNOZ
MUNOZ
MUNOZ
MUNOZ
MUNOZ

MUNOZ
NARVAEZ
NARVAEZ

NAVAS
NAVAZO
NICOLAS
NUNEZ
NUNEZ
OCON
OLIAS
OLMOS
ONGIL
ORIHUELA
OROVAN
ORTEGA
PACHECO
PAGE
PALACIOS
PALACIOS
PANCORBO
PANOS
PARASCHIV
PARK
PARRA
PARRENO

PEDRENO

PERALTA
PEREZ
PEREZ
PEREZ
PEREZ
PEREZ
PEREZ
PEREZ

PEREZ DE LA OSSA

PERIANES
PERUCHA
PINAR
PIQUERO
PIZARRO
PONCE
POP
PORTILLO
PORTILLO
PRADOS
PRIETO
PRIETO
PRINS
QUILES

APELLIDO2

ARAGONES
ALONSO
GONZALEZ
LOBO
NUNEZ
PEDRERO
SAIZ

VICEDO
GUERRA
MORALES

MARTINEZ
ARIZA
LOPEZ
BENITO
SANCHEZ
DIAZ
MERINO
TEJEDOR
RODRIGUEZ
NOGALES

PASCUAL
GARCIA
DE MIGUEL
CRUZ
PONZOA
MURILLO
PAREJA

ROMO
ALCAZAR

AZNAR

VALDES
ALONSO
CABELLO
CHANA
GARCIA
LAENCINA
MENDOZA
SEBASTIAN
OCHOA
RODRIGUEZ
SANCHEZ
GARCIA
MARTI
MOLERO
JIMENEZ

FONTSERE
RAMIREZ

DE LOS FRAILES

GARCIA
GOMEZ
POLO
PEREA

NOMBRE

LUCAS
SANDRA
MARTA
ESTELA
NEREA
RAMIRO
FERNANDO

ROSARIO GRACIA
TELMO RICARDO
KAROLINE RASHEL

LORENA
LAURA
LAURA
MARTA
CAMILO ANDRES
AITOR
ALEJANDRO
DAVID
ARTURO
MAURO
YIGAEL

RUTH

ISABEL MARIA
ELENA
JAVIER
DANIEL
MARIA TERESA
AGUSTIN
ALEXANDRA
CECIL CECILIA
ALVARO
MARTA

MARTA

YAIDELIN
SARA

BEATRIZ

CARLOTA ALEJANDRA
ANA BELEN

MARIA

ANDREA

SERGIO

HUBERTO

IRENE

EVA

SANDRA

MARIA

ESTHER
GERALDINNE
BOGDAN ANDREI
CARLA

VERONICA
BEATRIZ DEL CARMEN
GUERSON

LIDIA

MIGUEL

ISABEL MARIA



NINS
3195
3931
3116
3140
3170
3305
3762
3182
3772
3929
4004
3993
3620
3173
4046
4037
3899
3536
3278
3942
3284
3146
4020
3875
3259
3788
3745
3900
3206
3917
3161
3961
3970
3269
3979
3142
3854
4006
3973
3176
3361
4042
3486
3709
3346
3395
3711
3355
3975
3459
3744
3379
3156
3798
3145
3360

APELLIDOa
QUINTANILLA
QUIROS

QUISHPE
RAMIREZ
RAMIREZ
RAMIREZ
RAMIREZ
RAMON
RAMON
RAMOS
RAMOS

RAMOS
REAL
REINA
RENERO
RETAMAR
REYES
RIOLOBOS
RIPA

RIQUELME
RIVERA
RODOLI
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ

RODRIGUEZ
ROMERAL
ROMERO
ROMERO
ROSARIO
ROSSI
RUBIO
RUBIO
RUIZ

RUIZ

RUIZ

RUIZ

SAINZ
SAINZ DE LA CUESTA
SALA
SALAS

SAN MILLAN
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ

APELLIDO2
VILLALUENGA
NAVARRO

IZA
LOPEZ
ORTIZ
SOBRINO
TORRALBO

GUALPA
GOMEZ
LOPEZ

VEDIA

MARTINEZ
SANCHEZ-CARNERERO
MELLADA

DOMINGO

GOMEZ

SANCHEZ

CASTANO

PAU
CHEVEZ
JIMENEZ
CALVO
GOMEZ
GRAJALES
HENS
LOPEZ
RODRIGUEZ

SANZ
BIEZMA
ESPINOSA
ORTEGA
FELIZ

DE LA PENA
ECHANIZ

DE LA REINA
DELGADO
MARTIN-PORTUGUES
SANCHEZ
FERNANDEZ
ORJALES
GARCIA

ORE

PEREZ
BAEZA-ROJANO
CAMBRONERO
CHAVES
GAMBOA

GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GUERRERO
MARTINEZ
MOLINA
NAVARRO
NEGRO

NOMBRE
DAVID
ALBERTO

GENESIS LILIBETH
CLARA
CAROLINA
ARIAM

SOFIA

MARIA

NYCOLE

JUAN LUIS
ESPERANZA

ANGELA
JOANA
ANDREA
BEATRIZ
CELIA
ALEJANDRA
SIGRID
JOSE LUIS

IRENE
JOSSELYN SALOME
CARLA STEPHANIA
CARLA

ICIAR

TATIANA

NOEMI
ALEJANDRO
AINHOA

ANDREA
ROSARIO
GUILLERMO
ALEJANDRO
JAVIER
GIUSEPPINA
ADRIAN
NEREA
LORENA
FERNANDO DAVID
ANDREA

JOSE ANTONIO
FATIMA
ENRIQUE
PALOMA
JEFFERSON
MARIA

MARIA
MIRIAM
ELENA
CAMILA BELEN

MARIA DEL MAR
MARTA

ALBA MARIA
VANESA
MARIA

LAURA

IRENE



NINS
3944
3992
3763
3159
3243
3968
3193
3667
3951
3991
3231
3964
4009
3162
3939
3391
3697
3996
3167
3933
3692
3372
3235
3293
3925
3251
3916

3150
3273
3928
3406
3466
3638
3125
3403
3382
3953
3731
3404
3236

APELLIDOa
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ - OCANA
SANCHO
SANDOVAL
SANTI
SANTOME
SANTOS
SANZ
SAURA
SEGURA
SEL-LAM
SENABRE
SERRANO
SEVILLA
SILVANI
SILVART
SILVESTRE
SOBRINO
SORIANO
SOWKA
SUALDEA

SUNDIN
TABOAS
TORRES
TOSTADO
URIARTE
VAGACE
VALAREZO
VALIENTE
VAQUERO
VELA
VELAZQUEZ
VIDAL
VIERA

VILLALBA
VILLANOVA
VILLAR
WANG
ZAMATAN
ZHU
ZULLAS

APELLIDO2
PENA
GARCIA
MIRANDA
GOMEZ
BALTAZAR
PINTOS
BROGUERAS
SEBASTIAN
GERONIMO
ALCALA
PALOMINO

CASADO
NARANJO
ADIMARI
WELLER
CARRILLO
SALAZAR
GARCIA

MARTINEZ

COLL
TRONCOSO
RIVERO
FAIRBANKS
DE LUIS
MERINO

LOPEZ
LAFUENTE
EXPOSITO
HERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ
LEDO

MARTIN
OLIVARES
PARADINAS
ARANGOA

IBANEZ

NOMBRE
MARTA
ANDREA
ANA
DEIRE
GABRIEL JAVIER
SILVIA
CATIA
ELENA
TISTRYA
SABAS
SAID
SAMUEL
ANDREA
ESTEFANIA

CHRISTIAN FRANCISCO
CATALINA GHISLAINE

ELENA
PAULA
SERGIO
ALEKSANDRA
CARLA WEN

MAGDALENA
ANGEL

JUAN MANUEL
NICOLAS
PAULA
AZAHARA
BRYAN
FRANCISCO JAVIER
IGNACIO
LAURA

LUCIA

JAIME

DELIA

CLARA
ELENA
REBECA
LIYING
IRENE
MAOLIAN
JOSE LUIS



